No. S 35

# LAW REVISION ACT (Chapter 1)

### LAW REVISION ORDER NO. 4 OF 2023

# ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

# Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Inclusion of pages

SCHEDULE — INCLUSION IN LAWS

# LAW REVISION ACT (Chapter 1)

#### LAW REVISION ORDER NO. 4 OF 2023

In exercise of the power conferred by section 5(1) of the Law Revision Act, the Attorney General hereby makes the following Order —

#### Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Law Revision Order No. 4 of 2023 and shall commence on the day it is made.

#### Inclusion of pages

2. The inclusion in the Laws is hereby authorised of the pages specified in the third column of the Schedule hereto with reference to the written laws specified in the first and second columns thereof and bearing on the face or overleaf the legend specified in the fourth column thereof.

# SCHEDULE

# (paragraph 2)

# **INCLUSION IN LAWS**

Chapter	Title	Pages	Legend
255	Free Trade Zones Act	1 to 24	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION TABLE OF CONTENTS		B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	Rg 1 Free Trade Zones Regulations	1 to 6	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	Rg 2 Free Trade Zones (Manufacture) Regulations	1 to 10	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	N 1 Free Trade Zones (Declared Areas) Notification	1 to 8	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
256	Building Control Act	1 to 110	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION TABLE OF CONTENTS		B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	Rg 1 Building Control Regulations	1 to 68	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	Rg 2 Building Control (Temporary Buildings) Regulations	1 to 12	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	Rg 3 Building Control (Advertisement, Billboard and Signboard) Regulations	1 to 14	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	Rg 4 Building Control (Composition of Offences) Regulations	1 to 6	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
257	Mental Health Act	1 to 50	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION TABLE OF CONTENTS		B.L.R.O. 4/2023
	Rg 1 Mental Health (Boards of Visitors) Regulations	1 to 8	B.L.R.O. 4/2023
258	Institute of Brunei Technical Education Act	1 to 24	B.L.R.O. 4/2023.

Made this 4th. day of Rabiulawal, 1445 Hijriah corresponding to the 20th. day of September, 2023.

DATO SERI PADUKA AWANG HAJI AHMAD BIN PEHIN ORANG KAYA LAILA SETIA BAKTI DI-RAJA DATO LAILA UTAMA HAJI AWANG ISA Attorney General.